 (@=ZY)

vV, IM210
TLIM210

INSTRUCTION MANUAL <

N/[M210 _M-CHASSIS

AYLUM 2101 1/10¢r rRc M-chassis kit

M-GHASSIS

e 1/10 EP RC M-Chassis Kit
. 4w SHAFT
service@carten-rc.com DRIVEN WL IT (A a——




LERLLLION,

Notice: Thank you for choosing the carten M-CHASSIS M210 M210R

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

TOOLS NEEDED TO ASSEMBLE

pe=—= - 5

Hex Wrenches(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)

Needle Nose Pliers

Instant Glue

o= 1 @KL =
——— @ = DE

Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7mm / 10mm)

Scissors Screw (Sement)

=» —
% Rubber Glue

Glass or Vinyl Tape

Hobby Knife

ITEMS NEEOEDO TO CONTROL CAR

MAX
25mm

ON/OFF

90~139mm MAX

- 0] =

CARTEN M210 EP 1/10 M — CHASSIS

M210 Specification

DRIVETRAIN Shaft Drive 4WD
_—F-Track Width 166mm
Wheelbase 208-210mm
Final Gear Ratio 2.35
Gear Ratio 5.46
Tire Diameter 55mm
Full Baering Aluminum Center Driver Shaft

Stell CVD Drive Shaft

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub

Carbon Fibre Chassis, Upper Deck, /
Shock Tower - Oil Shocks

Aluminum Motor Mount Ball Differential

E]ﬂ_ :% Ball Diff @ﬁl

Plastic Hex Hub ommmmmm Set Screw




CARTEN M210-R EP 1/10 M — CHASSIS

M210-R Specification

DRIVETRAIN Shaft Drive 4WD
Track Width 166mm
Wheelbase 208-210mm
Final Gear Ratio 2.47
Gear Ratio 4.56
Tire Diameter 556mm
Full Baering Aluminum Spur Gear Hub

Stell CVD Drive Shaf Aluminum 12mm Hex Hub

Carbon Fibre Chassis , Upper Deck ,

Shock Tower Aluminum Shocks

Aluminum Motor Mount Metal Gear Differential

Aluminum Center Driver Shaft Full Turnbuckle

— Metal Gear Diff H Aluminum Hex Hub

Aluminum Shock s Turnbuckle

M2(10

0 1 2 3 4

GEAR DIFF

NBAZ235
5.1=8x0.5mm

© x

NBAZ235
5.1%8x0.2mm

C x

NBA303
4.0mm

D X4

NBAZ286
M2=8mm

.@ X2

NBA230
Tg,ﬁ%ﬁimm #50,000 Diff Oil

NBA236

=

NBA240 X1
2.6x6x3mm

@) X2

NBA297
5x8x2.5mm NBA239

NBA240 3
M2.5%22

O - Pavesr
' o

NBA299
10x15x4mm

NBA238
M2.5%x22mm

X1

NBA238
M2.5

Option Parts
NBAZA s it e ot i)

Ty

NBA309 oetsrsntaiiten

© x1
!h)ﬂ @ xi

NBA236
2.7%x5.9x0,5mm

|IIII|IIlI||III|III||IIII|Il|||||l|||I|||II|I|||H|

5

- 03 -




NBA222

i) -‘
LN X1
NBA220

5 X2

NBA221
2x5x0.5mm

(i — 4|
NBA221

P © xt

NBA219

| €

NBA223

ey x

NBA223

A

[|©x1

NBAZ220
| O x
NBAZ220
| O x
NBA219
11%13%x1mm
9
NBAZ223
§ €
NBAZ223
| ©x
NBAZ19
0O x1
NBAZ19

Id

ALUMINUM SHOCK |

® ©

2-1.3

2-1.1

soft <——" hard

NBA220 i
NBAIEE:& +

NBA218

NBAZ1==

9mm

é

=

NBAZ20

= —_—a
NBAZ226

S =>1

NBA223

11 13« 1 g0

NBA225 shack spring (1.2x22mm)Blue-Hars

Shack
NBA226 mmw&mm.n

NBA227 shock spiing (12X22mmiRed-Sal

M =

216.4%22%1.2% 4]

IV =

918.4x22x1.225

X4

@18.4x22%1.2¢ 5§

- 05 -

0 1 2 3

IIHI|IIIIIIllI|IIIl||II1|||H||||||i|[I|IIII|IIII|

4

| Plastic Oil Shocks |

™

NBA221
2x5%0,5mm

NBA219
2.9%6.6mm

Dx1

NBA223

1 O x

NBA219

3-1.0 2-1.3 2-1.1
soft «———— hard

e

NEBA228

[ X4

NBA280
M3x8mm

g x

NBA294
M3 NBA248

- X3

wmoe
NBA289 = NBA271 :‘!
: M3 %8
X3

M3x8mm E

NBAZ24t

NBA210
3x8mm -

“m X2

NBA209 ’
M3 M3x8 &

5




N
M3x8 npA210

NBA280
M3x8mm

—— X4

NBA290
M3x10mm

- X8

NBA214 X4
—— X4
NBA289
M3x8mm

X4
NBA210
3x8mm

Pemm X8

NBA280
M3x8mm

NBA284
M3x12mm

Q X1

NBA210
3x8mm

(o X1

NBA281
M3x6mm

(5 x

NBA254
(Black)

(o x

NBA254
(Silven)

|IIII|I|IIIHII|IIIIIIIII|IIII||I|I|IIII|IIII|IIII|
0

1 2 <) 4 5

=i i

NBA254
(Black)

NBA254
FUTABA  -25T
KO/SANWA - 23T

1:Switch on transmitter

2:Connecting battery and turn on ESC switch

e

15

A

O

e

i

g

[e

J
Al

i

o)

/

Servo in neutral position and attaching servo saver(15 Degree)

—_ M _




A

(o X8

NBA281
M3x6mm

© x4

NBA302
3x8x0,5mm

| — X2

NBA280
M3x8mm

[mm X2

NBA279
M3x6mm

e X1

NBA279
M3x6mm

| X1
NBA280
M3x8mm

© x

NBA298
5x10=4mm

O x

NBA306
5.8x9.6%1.9mm

= X2

NBA255
2x7.6mm

NBA255~

5x10%4

5.8x0.6x1.9
!

!
NBAZ55

5.8%9.6%1.9

|IIII|IIH|IIII|IIII|I|II|Il|IIIIII||I|I||||||II|||
0 1 2 3 4 5

NBA279
M3x6mm

Do X1

NBA280
M3x8mm

X6

NBA298
5x10x4mm

M3 x6

NBA207
17T

X2

NBA306
5.8x9,6x1.9mm

(i X2

NBA255
2x7.6mm

(e X8
NBA281
M3x6mm

5.8%0.6x1.9

M

(o X2

NBA283
M3x10mm

(o X2

NBA282
M3x8mm




NBA283
M3x10mm

(] X2

NBA282
M3x8mm

— X2

NBA304
2x10mm

©@ x4
NBA298
5x10x4mm

(mme X4

NBA283
M3x10mm

X4

NBA212

3x7x 4.2mm

[ ] X2
NBA289
M3x8mm

NBA304
NBA

w0 (R)

X4
NBA210
3x8mm
(— X2

NBA282
M3x8mm

- X2 M3x 10 M3x 10

NBA287
M3x3mm

© X4
NBA301
3x6x0.5mm

NBA298
5x10x4mm
—

NBA304
2x10mm

NBA289
M3x8mm

2

NBA210
3x8mm

NBA287
M3x3mm

NBA288
M3x4mm

NBA214
2.5 % 23mm

T

0

|III|||HI|IIII|!IIIIIIII|IIII|IIlI|III||IIII|IIII|

1 2 3 4 5

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2




——— X2

NBA214
2.5%26mm
- i § S A Tight Grub serew on
NBA288 42 P B i the groave of the pin.
e Vi & S —
M3x4 iy s gl
3x4mm MIXA | o o F =y Iil

Sy

(o X2

NBA283
M3x10mm

(j— X4

NBA282
M3x8mm

£ x4

NBA210
3x8mm

(o X2

NBA281
M3x6mm

II||||IIIIIIIII|III1|III1|IIII|IIII|IIH|IIII|IIII|
0 1 2 3 4 5

(—

NBA283
M3x10mm

(e X6

NBA282
M3x8mm

2

NBA210 X4
3x8mm

X14

NBA247

ag» X2

NBA208
M3x12mm

e s X4

NBA208 &
M3x19mm

o X1

NBA289 D
M3x8mm

X2

X1

X1

NBA247 NBA208

NBA247 }an *12

- 18 =




|IIII|IIIIII|H|IIII|IIII||III|IIII|II|I|HH|IIII|
0 1 2 3 4 5

NBA282
M3x8mm

(——— X2

NBA285
M3x18mm

1 X4

NBA283
M3x10mm

m X1
‘ NBA288

| M3x4mm

J (o X9

NBA281
M3x6mm

M3 %8

| M3 =18

NBA245

A
i g
i

[mm X5

NBA279
M3x8mm

(mmm X4 —

NBA281
M3x6mm

: NBAEE?"’ AN o,

M3x 8@

-15 - - 16 -




2

0 1 2

]IIII|IIII]IIII|IIII|HII|IIII|[|II[I||||||Il|i[1||

3 4 5

[omm X3

NBA280
M3x8mm

(e

NBA282
M3x8mm

X2

—2 @
NBA283 NBA302
M3x10mm 3x8x0.5

M210 GEAR RATIO

SPUR GAER  BALLDIFF (40/17)  GEAR DIFF(42/17)

78 2,353 247
BALL DIFF GERA DIFF

PINION GEAR GEAR RATIO GEAR RATIO
21 8.07 47
22 7.70 808
23 7.37 773
2 7.06 741
25 6.78 71
26 6.52 6.84
27 6.27 6.59
28 6.05 6.35
29 5.84 613
30 5.65 5.83
31 547 BTA
22 529 5,56
33 513 530
34 498 521
35 4.84 508
36 471 494
37 458 4.81
38 446 4.68
39 4.34 4.56
40 4.24 445
41 4.13 434
42 4.03 4.23
43 394 414
44 385 402

NBA287
M3x3mm

X2 X1

M3=3

NBA215-39T
NBA216-31T

" Ball differenfial recommend use 1751
Brushlsss ar 23T-27T Brushad Molor

 Riffarentiat (NBAZ0S) or Gaar Differantial Sel
{NBAAE) e
NBAZ1 Saviive oo Gnwibiomnn) | [NBA217 s
~xi wx1 = x1 il
INBAZTBlrite s ormitivil NBAZTBarraes mvemcomtbmny
™l exl ~% axl

- 18 -




IIII1|I||||I|l||IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII||IIJ|]\|I|IIII]
0 1 2 3 4 5

E] X4

NBA295
M4

90~138mm




NBA305 NBA305
| %\ :
: Cut the excess body post "
u = #
H : '
== N H

NBAB02

NBABD1

ssscnpnaasf)

samessac

‘M210 PART LIST

[NBA209steering Balt___| |NBA221 Shock shafts [NBA230 Gear Difer
R = || ox Wi &5 o
= — I | &) k= ()
L= =1 INBA2104.8x6 mm Ball Stud | | NBA222 shock Sody(aliminum ¥y K3
X1 Xl =
| Bx10 oP) 2 | =
NBA202universaiShais | NBA211photBallstud | [NBAZ23shockpans | [NBA231Gear
' D xl0 . ox2 =x2 S xI  Obmya
-::1—] ‘r.; ®x2 =x2 t
% - N 5N§A212steering Bush T &xg ox2 |NBM32QTWMWGEI
| S x4 gl ) x| Gmxs
NBA203 Foseaer NBA21312vMHexHuo | NBA224 Piastic Shock NBA233 Gear Diff Gup Joint
il © x4 © x4 )
P 4 A ,

= x4 —x4 NBMM- Waﬁllg__
[ @ x4
WM14WMM | NBA235cear Diff Bevel Gaa’r:eﬁ
O x6 o X2 |
w4 &9 X2 == x|
— o ::{p{;’
%2 %2 @ xZ Z{l}é x2
@ x2
"] [NBAZTE R NBA236 Bail Oiff Parts Set
Dxl = —exl @xl &xl
NBA216 a1t pipan Gaseitteil
- — D2 oxi2 @xl
I |
'NBA206 Sorvo Mount Set | [NBA17 Jlig™* | NBA237 i 8ai (352)
" %/ o . B xl wx| exl2
|\ | | lxl =1l . .
- § ‘ NBA218 iy P o= | 'NBA238 Ball Diff Screw. Set |
Ll 3 i X2 &y x| » x| | OX|  —o x| }
@A207 17T Molal seveliereauqsﬂg@ll |NM19MP&I‘H{N@ iNB}@ZS SMSW} | h&BMSQBaIIDiﬁShIm ||
| | A © x
| £, | 2 R
oY B O] TR s = |
| 5 X | O)xa @ x8 EQ x| — —
| ‘ . - = 'NBA240 Thrust Bearing
| 5 [wem X2 ; _ox4 >0Ox4 |
© x4 x2
Né;(ZOB Tumbueka ot sz annisy || NBAZ20 s NW29MWW} Nm4’|ﬂlﬂ‘_gm:q@ell Dfﬂ;__'
o #l

@t X2 i 5

gxl

o2 || ={ult=

x2 = x4

==




M210

dixl =10

=c "

'NBA246 Front Hub Carrier LR|
&oxl @l

X2 @0 x|

PN
Es=DxI

2o, |NBA281 Screw Set-BH M3x6

'NBA282 Screw Set-BH M3x8

=)© x|0

=3 x|0

FLNBA28_3.:SC(ew Set-BH M3x10

NBA262 s spoka whest +1nm inc)| ,NBA270T|res

= x{0

NBA284 Screw Sel-BH M3x12

—_—® %10

‘M210 PART LIST

'NBA285 scrow Sot8HMax1a | NBA301 Was

bl

— X | 0

)| [NBA311 Swey Bar

@ o %10

=x10

| @ x|0

[NBA303eClip

& x5

[NBA28B et Screw M3xé | |NBA304 Pin2xi0
i 0

i @ x| 0

—=x|0

iNBA-'Z_B_Q:_-Set Screw M3x8

omx|0

| INBAB05Body pins

| o x4 I

O x0

INBA291 set ScrewM3x12 | |NBA307 Washer(11*14:0.2mm)
53 B¢ | O | i =

Oixio

'NBA292 set Screw Max1s

com x|0

[NBA293 Set Screw Max20 |

o mmm |0

| G-

(!

o X
A
i 27 4

|NBA294 w3 Nut =1

@ x10 |

—

-N_BA_296 Bearing 3x6x2.5

©x4 |
INBA297 Bearing 5°8'25 |
|
‘ {Q)x2 !
NBAQQQ Bearing 5x10x4
ANLA -
| 18
| X

{NBA299 Bearing 10x15x4 |
} <( V) %

ﬁBAaQQ.;é_ga_cer Set 3x6x2.5
i

<

|
|

- 24 -




